



12.01 Schedule of Fees

Schedule of fees and sessions for the Playhouse with effect from 1st September 2025:

1. Preschool

- Children 2 years £5.68 per hourly session
- Children aged 3 years + £5.68 per hourly session

2. Breakfast Club

1. Early Bird Session 7.30am – 8.00am

Children aged 3 years + £2.26

Children 2 years £2.84

2. Breakfast Club 8.00am – School or Preschool Start

Children aged 3 years + £4.52

Children 2 years £5.68

3. Out of School Club (OOSC)

Children aged 3 years + £4.52 per hourly session

Children 2 years £5.68 per hourly session

Monday to Thursday 3.30pm – 5.30pm

Session times: 3.30pm – 4.30pm

4.30pm – 5.30pm

Friday 2.30pm – 5.30pm

Session times: 2.30pm – 3.30pm

3.30pm – 4.30pm

4.30pm – 5.30pm

4. Late Collection Fees:

A Late Collection Fee will apply at the Manager's discretion when the booked session has ended, and you have not been able to collect your child:

1. Booked session has ended and late collection is **before 5.30pm** - a fee equivalent to the cost of the next session will be charged.
2. Booked session has ended and late collection is **after 5.30pm** – we reserve the right to charge a late collection fee of £20.00 for the first 15 minutes and £10.00 every 5 minutes thereafter.

5. Late Payment Fee:

A Late Payment Fee of £20 will apply when the invoice is 14 days overdue.